(c) Market risk

(i) Interest rate risk

 The economic entity's exposure to interest rate risk, which is the risk that a financial instrument's value will
fluctuate as a result of changes in market interest rates. Management monitors the exposure to interest rate
risk on a monthly basis.Note 16 - Financial risk management (cont.)

 Sensitivity analysis

 At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Company's interest bearing financial instruments was:

Carrying Amount

Consolidated Company

2008
$

2007
$

2008
$

2007
$

Fixed rate instruments

Financial assets 12,073,132 11,007,206  12,073,132  11,007,206

Financial liabilities - - - -

12,073,132 11,007,206 12,073,132  11,007,206

Variable rate instruments

Financial assets 212,062 2,914,988 212,062 2,914,988

Financial liabilities - - - -

212,062 2,914,988 212,062 2,914,988

 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for fixed and variable rate instruments

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonable possible change in interest rates, with all other
variables held constant, of the Company's Income Statement and equity.

Consolidated Company

2008
$

2007
$

2008
$

2007
$

Post tax profit

+ 1% (100 basis points) 21,206 291,499 21,206 291,499

- 1% (100 basis points) (21,206) (291,499) (21,206) (291,499)

Equity

+ 1% (100 basis points) 21,206 291,499 21,206 291,499

- 1% (100 basis points) (21,206) (291,499) (21,206) (291,499)

Sandhurst Trustees Limited and Controlled Entities
Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2008

32

Sandhurst Trustees Limited  Annual Financial Report 2008

Sandhurst Trustees Limited and Controlled Entities
Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2008

Note 16 - Financial risk management (cont.)

(ii)  Equity price risk

 Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value of available-for-sale financial assets will fluctuate because of
changes in market prices. The Group reviews the exposure to equity price risk on a regular basis.

(iii)  Fair value sensitivity analysis for available-for-sale financial assets

 The following table demonstrates a reasonably possible change in available-for-sale financial asset prices at the
reporting date.  This would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below.  The
analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2007.

Consolidated

Profit or loss Equity

10% increase
$

10% decrease
$

10% increase
$

10% decrease
$

30 June 2008

Available-for-sale financial assets - - 169,417 (169,417)

30 June 2007

Available-for-sale financial assets - - 254,491 (254,491)

Company

Profit or loss Equity

10% increase
$

10% decrease
$

10% increase
$

10% decrease
$

30 June 2008

Available-for-sale financial assets - - 169,417 (169,417)

30 June 2007

Available-for-sale financial assets - - 254,491 (254,491)

(d) Net fair values

 All assets and liabilities recognised in the Balance Sheet, whether they are carried at cost or at fair value, are
recognised at amounts that represents a reasonable approximation of fair value, unless otherwise stated in the
applicable notes.

(e) Capital management

 The Board's policy is to maintain a strong capital base so as to sustain the future development of the Company.
Capital is represented by total equity as recorded in the Balance Sheet. The ultimate parent entity contributes
additional capital to the Company as and when required.

 Under Section 36(2) of the Trustee Companies Act 1984 (Vic) and Trustee Companies Regulations 1995 (Vic),